

4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2021- 504	B.5 Project Billboard/ Sign Board	1.00 ea	8,700.00	8,700.00
	803(1)a Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	60.15 cu.m.	383.00	23,037.45
	902(1)a1 Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	2719.64 kg	67.00	182,215.88
	903(2) Formworks and Falseworks	228.60 sq.m.	708.00	161,848.80
	900 Structural Concrete	55.81 cu.m.	6,120.00	341,557.20
	1047(2) & Structural Steel & Metal Structure	9818.03 kg	99.00	971,984.97
	1047(3) Accessories			
	1014(1)b1 Pre Painted Metal Sheets	543.34 sq.m.	717.00	389,574.78
	1013(2) Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories	184.00 ln.m.	940.00	172,960.00
	1032(1)a Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete) including rubberized paint on flooring	181.77 sq.m.	280.00	50,895.60
	1032(1)c Painting Works (Steel)	256.78 sq.m.	250.00	64,195.00
	1100-1103 Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	113,030.32	113,030.32
TOTAL			Php 2,480,000.00	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.


Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **ENGR. EMILIA S. FAMPULME**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **DXB CONSTRUCTION**.

PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:


HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.
Provincial Governor

By:


ENGR. EMILIA S. FAMPULME
Authorized Managing Officer

WITNESSES:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
Provincial Engineer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
PGDH -Provincial Accountant
As to Funds Availability